Form PTO-1595 6-93	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the	63 attached original documents or copy thereof
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies):         <ul> <li>(a) Lon A. Stuebinger</li> <li>(b) Kristine H. Brindle</li> <li>(c) Loren K. Barritt</li> <li>(d) Howard L. McKinzie</li> </ul> </li> </ol>	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🗍 yes 🗵 no	Country: U.S.A. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ yes ⊠ no
3. Nature of Conveyance:	
<ul> <li>☑ Assignment</li> <li>□ Merger</li> <li>□ Security Agreement</li> <li>□ Change of Name</li> <li>□ Other</li> </ul>	
Execution Date(s): (a) and (b) May 20, 1998 (c) and (d) May 19, 1998	
If this document is being filed together with a new appli A. Patent Application No(s). To be assigned	cation, the execution dates of the application are May 19, 1998 and May 20, 1998 B. Patent No(s).
Additional numbers attached?	□ yes ⊠ no
	yes I no 6. Total number of applications and patents involved
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Andrea G. Reister, Esq.</li> </ol>	<ul> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41)\$_40.00.</li> </ul>
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Andrea G. Reister, Esq.</li> </ol>	<ul> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved <ol> <li>1</li> </ol> </li> <li>7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41)\$_40.00.</li> <li>⊠ Enclosed</li> </ul>
<ul> <li>5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> <li>Name: Andrea G. Reister, Esq.</li> <li>Internal Address: HOWREY &amp; SIMON</li> <li>Street Address: Box No. 34</li> </ul>	<ul> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved <ol> <li>Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41)\$_40.00</li> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account</li> </ol> </li> </ul>
<ul> <li>5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> <li>Name: Andrea G. Reister, Esq.</li> <li>Internal Address: HOWREY &amp; SIMON</li> <li>Street Address: Box No. 34 <ul> <li>1299 Pennsylvania Ave, N.W.</li> </ul> </li> <li>City: Washington State: D.C. Zip Code: 20004-2402</li> </ul>	<ul> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved <ol> <li>Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41)\$_40.00</li> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account</li> </ol> </li> </ul>
<ul> <li>5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> <li>Name: Andrea G. Reister, Esq.</li> <li>Internal Address: HOWREY &amp; SIMON</li> <li>Street Address: Box No. 34         <ul> <li>1299 Pennsylvania Ave, N.W.</li> <li>City: Washington State: D.C. Zip Code: 20004-2402</li> <li>Q0000156 09086592</li> <li>DO NOT 1</li> </ul> </li> </ul>	<ul> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved <ol> <li>Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.4);\$ 40.00</li> <li>☑ Enclosed</li> <li>☑ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account</li> </ol> </li> <li>8. Deposit Account Number: 08-3038</li> </ul>
<ul> <li>5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> <li>Name: Andrea G. Reister, Esq.</li> <li>Internal Address: HOWREY &amp; SIMON</li> <li>Street Address: Box No. 34 <ul> <li>1299 Pennsylvania Ave, N.W.</li> </ul> </li> <li>City: Washington State: D.C. Zip Code: 20004-2402</li> <li>Z 00000156 09086592 DO NOT 1 <ul> <li>40.00 UP</li> <li>9. Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inflexopy of the original document.</li> </ul> </li> </ul>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved         1

06/08/1998 01 FC:581

IN CONSIDERATION of the payment to each of us of Three Hundred Dollars, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

Of

5501 East Mineral Circle, Littleton, Colorado 80122 hereby sell and assign to TEXACO INC., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 2000 Westchester Avenue, White Plains, New York 10650-0001, U.S.A., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to my invention relating to Water Injection Pressurizer D# 98004 in and for the territory of the United States of America, and I hereby assign to 'TEXACO INC. the application for United States patent therefor executed concurrently herewith, and all United States patents granted therefor and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and I hereby sell and assign to TEXACO DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 2000 Westchester Avenue, White Plains, New York 10650-0001, U.S.A., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention in and for all countries foreign to the United States of America, and I hereby covenant that I have full right so to do, and I agree that I will sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation and reissue applications, authorizations, assignments, and application papers, make all rightful declarations, affirmations, and oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said TEXACO INC., its successors, assigns and nominees, and said TEXACO DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION, its successors, assigns and

nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries throughout the world. **Inventor's Signature (Full Name):** 

fuesingen 5/20/98

State of

I,

Lon A. Stuebinger

ENVER County of SS:

day of May 19 <u>98</u>. before me personally appeared

LON H. JTUEBINGER to me known and known to me to be the individual who executed the foregoing

wledged that he executed the same. instru



Indition Notary Public

Commission Expires March 25, 1999 on St., Deriver, CO 80222 REEL: 9217 FRAME: 0002

IN CONSIDERATION of the payment to each of us of Three Hundred Dollars, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

Of

9491 Sorrel Road, Castle Rock, CO 80104 hereby sell and assign to TEXACO INC., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 2000 Westchester Avenue, White Plains, New York 10650-0001, U.S.A., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to my invention relating to Water Injection Pressurizer D# 98004 in and for the territory of the United States of America, and I hereby assign to TEXACO INC. the application for United States patent therefor executed concurrently herewith, and all United States patents granted therefor and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and I hereby sell and assign to TEXACO DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 2000 Westchester Avenue, White Plains, New York 10650-0001, U.S.A., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention in and for all countries foreign to the United States of America, and I hereby covenant that I have full right so to do, and I agree that I will sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation and reissue applications, authorizations, assignments, and application papers, make all rightful declarations, affirmations, and oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said TEXACO INC., its successors, assigns and nominees, and said TEXACO DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION, its successors, assigns and

nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries throughout the world. Inventor's Signature (Full Name):

truch	filt	Brundh	5/20/98
First Name	Middle N	ame Last Name	Date

State of County of

I,

Kristine H. Brindle

SS:

day of

19  $\mathcal{G}\mathcal{G}$ , before me personally appeared

KRISTINE H. DRIND

to me known and known to me to be the individual who executed the foregoing

ed that he executed the same. instrumen



My Commission Expires March 25, 1999 2965 S. Hudson St., Deriver, CO 80222 PATENT REEL: 9217 FRAME: 0003

IN CONSIDERATION of the payment to each of us of Three Hundred Dollars, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

I, Loren K. Barritt Of 1415 California Way, Green River, Wyoming

**82935** hereby sell and assign to **TEXACO INC.**, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 2000 Westchester Avenue, White Plains, New York 10650-0001, U.S.A., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to my invention relating to <u>Water Injection Pressurizer</u> **D#** <u>98004</u> in and for the territory of the United States of America, and I hereby assign to **TEXACO INC.** the application for United States patent therefor executed concurrently herewith, and all United States patents granted therefor and all divisions. reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and I hereby sell and assign to **TEXACO DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION**, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 2000 Westchester Avenue, White Plains, New York 10650-0001, U.S.A., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention in and for all countries foreign to the United States of America, and I hereby covenant that I have full right so to do, and I agree that I will sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation and reissue applications, authorizations, assignments, and application papers, make all rightful declarations, affirmations, and oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said **TEXACO INC.**, its successors, assigns and nominees, and said **TEXACO DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION**, its successors, assigns and nominees, and said **TEXACO DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION**, its successors, assigns and nominees, and said **TEXACO DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION**, its successors, assigns and nominees, and said **TEXACO DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION**, its successors, assigns and nominees, and said **TEXACO DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION**, its successors, assigns and nominees, and said **TEXACO DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION**, its successors, assigns and said **TEXACO DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION**.

nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries throughout the world. Inventor's Signature (Full Name):

Poren	Ruth	Buitt	5/19/98
First Name	Middle Name	Last Name	Date

ss:

State	of

County of

On this <u>19</u> de Loren Barritt to me known and known to me to be the individual who executed the foregoing

instrument, and texnowned end that he executed the same.

water

day of



## PATENT REEL: 9217 FRAME: 0004

IN CONSIDERATION of the payment to each of us of Three Hundred Dollars, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

# I, Howard L. McKinzie Of 3410 Crystal Creek Court, Sugar Land, Texas

**<u>77478</u>** hereby sell and assign to **TEXACO INC.**, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 2000 Westchester Avenue, White Plains, New York 10650-0001, U.S.A., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to my invention relating to <u>Water Injection Pressurizer</u> **D#** <u>98004</u> in and for the territory of the United States of America, and I hereby assign to **TEXACO INC.** the application for United States patent therefor executed concurrently herewith, and all United States patents granted therefor and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and I hereby sell and assign to **TEXACO DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION**, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 2000 Westchester Avenue, White Plains, New York 10650-0001, U.S.A., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention in and for all countries foreign to the United States of America, and I hereby covenant that I have full right so to do, and I agree that I will sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation and reissue applications, authorizations, assignments, and application papers, make all rightful declarations, affirmations, and oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said **TEXACO INC.**, its successors, assigns and nominees, and said **TEXACO DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION**, its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries throughout the world.

Inventor's Signature (Full Name):

Howard	Lex	Mill med	May 19 199	Ş
First Name	Middle Name	Last Name	Date	•

State of

County of <u>H</u>

ss:

instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same.



Pator	Cohin	
Notary Public	;	

PATENT REEL: 9217 FRAME: 0005

RECORDED: 05/29/1998